### **Latest Version: 6.0**

# Question: 1

What is the correct parameter replacement sequence in an AS Java-based SAP system? (Note: the sequences below are sorted by priority from highest to lowest).

- A. Instance custom | Template custom | Template default
- B. Template custom | Instance custom | Template default
- C. Instance custom | Template default | Template custom
- D. Template default | Template custom | Instance custom

**Answer: D** 

### Question: 2

Using the Java Startup and Control Framework, what is the correct sequence of steps to start an application server of an AS Java-based SAP system?

- A. Start ICM/Server process(es)|Start Offline Deployment|Start bootstrap process|Connect to SCS instance
- B. Start Offline Deployment|Start bootstrap process|Start ICM/Server process(es)|Connect to SCS instance
- C. Connect to SCS instance|Start Offline Deployment|Start bootstrap process|Start ICM/Server process(es)
- D. Connect to SCS instance|Start bootstrap process|Start Offline Deployment|Start ICM/Server process(es)

**Answer: C** 

### **Question: 3**

In an embedded deployment, which protocol is used by object pages to access the SAP S/4HANA system?

- A. OData
- B. RFC
- C. InA
- D. DIAG

Answer: A

### Question: 4

What is the purpose of a security policy in an AS ABAP-based SAP system?

- A. To define security relevant system profile parameters
- B. To assign selected security attributes and their values to users
- C. To assign selected security attributes and their values to roles
- D. To define possible authentication mechanisms

**Answer: A** 

### **Question: 5**

Which file system locations do you need to specify when installing the SAP HANA multi-host database system using the default settings?Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. /hana/log/<SID>
- B. /usr/sap/<SID>
- C. /usr/sap/hostctrl
- D. /hana/shared

**Answer: AD** 

# Question: 6

Which actions can be performed with the Software Update Manager (SUM) for an AS ABAP-based SAP system?Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Installing an SAP Host Agent
- B. Setting up the Transport Management System (TMS)
- C. Correcting software information via a CISI run
- D. Applying an SAP kernel patch
- E. Applying a SPAM/SAINT update

**Answer: ABE** 

**Question: 7** 

Which of the following background jobs has the highest priority?

- A. Class C job without a target server
- B. Class A job with a target server
- C. Class A job without a target server
- D. Class C job with a target server

**Answer: B** 

#### **Question: 8**

What are prerequisites for enabling communication between a standalone SAP Web Dispatcher and an AS ABAP-based SAP system?

- A. Identification of the HTTP(S) port of the ABAP message server
- B. Activation of ICF service /sap/public/icf\_info/icr\_groups
- C. Activation of ICF service /sap/public/ping
- D. Identification of the HTTP(S) port of the PAS instance's ICM process

**Answer: AB** 

# Question: 9

You plan to update an AS ABAP-based SAP system with the role "Quality Assurance System". What does SAP recommend you do before you start Software Update Manager (SUM) for this system? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Import the modification adjustment transports from the update of the "Development System".
- B. Follow the instructions from SAP Note 'Central Note Software Update Manager' for the used version of SUM.
- C. Execute the SAP Load Generator (SGEN) transaction for invalid loads.
- D. Apply the latest SAP Host Agent patch.

**Answer: AB** 

#### Question: 10

Which tools can be used to create SAP Fiori catalogs? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. SAP Fiori launchpad application manager (/UI2/FLPAM)
- B. SAP Fiori launchpad content manager (/UI2/FLPCM CUST)
- C. SAP Fiori launchpad settings (/UI2/FLP\_CUS\_CONF)
- D. SAP Fiori launchpad designer (/UI2/FLPD CUST)

E. SAP Fi	ori launchpad	content aggregator	(/UI2.	/FLPCA)
-----------	---------------	--------------------	--------	---------

**Answer: BD**